

Bhashiya Uttar Antim Chor Mahananda
to Bhashiya Jhampur
Shedule XLV Form No. 134.

MMBSY S.C

Baysi

DIVISION

Baisi

SUB-DIVISION

Rajesh Kumar Yadav.

Measurement Book

0-10% Below

Date of Agreement - 18.05.2020

1096

Date of completion - 17.05.2021

13 SBD/ MMBSY(S.C)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Maint. of Rd from Bhashiyga. Utter Antim Chor Mahanand to Baskiyga Jankpur. Agency - Rajesh Kumar Yadav Agreement No - 13 SBD/2020-21 Date of Commencement - 18/05/2020 Actual Date of Completion - 31/03/2022 <u>Record Conty</u>					
(1) Restoration of berms/ berms with soil, moorum.					
	3x	9.50M	0.800M	0.300M	6.84M ²
	2x	11.40M	0.700M	0.300M	5.94M ²
	3x	8.00M	0.900M	0.300M	6.48M ²
	3x	8.00M	0.750M	0.300M	6.75M²
	4x	9.50M	0.750M	0.300M	5.93M ²
	3x	9.00M	0.900M	0.300M	7.29M ²
	2x	14.00M	0.700M	0.300M	5.88M ²
	2x	11.50M	0.800M	0.300M	5.52M ²
	2x	13.00M	0.800M	0.300M	6.24M ²
	3x	8.50M	0.750M	0.300M	5.74M ²
	4x	7.50M	0.800M	0.300M	7.20M ²
	3x	6.00M	0.700M	0.300M	3.78M ²
	2x	7.00M	0.900M	0.300M	4.47M ²
				Totally	70.51M ²
(2) Making up of berms/ Shoulder strip/strip excess Soil, from the shoulder					
	2x	11.00M	1.200M		26.40M ²
	3x	9.00M	1.050M		28.35M ²
	2x	14.00M	1.100M		30.80M ²

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Maint. of Rd from Bhaskar Uttar Antim Char Panchayat to Bhaskar Jahanpur.					
Agency - Rajesh Kumar Yadav.					
Agreement No - 135 BP/2020-21					
Date of Commencement - 18/05/2020					
Actual Date of Completion - 31/03/2022					
(1) Restoration of road cuts/ Begins with soil measure					
70.57 m ² @ Rs. 379.59/m ² Rs. 26765.00					
(2) Making up of berms/ Shoulder stripping excess soil from the shoulder					
308.31 m ² @ Rs. 56.81/m ² Rs. 17515.00					
(3) Patch repair over bitu- minious surface with 10mm Mip Sec/surfacing.					
32.70 m ² @ Rs. 191.90/m ² Rs. 6275.00					
(4) Maintenance of H.P. Culvert					
3.00 Nos @ Rs. 1102.80/each Rs. 3308.00					
(5) Maintenance of Road Sign					
0.10 km @ Rs. 1054.28/km Rs. 105.00					
(6) Maintenance of 20m and 1 km Spore.					
0.15 km @ Rs. 561.09/km Rs. 84.00					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
7/10/11 Cutting of branches of trees and shrubs					
3.00 Nos. of plants @ Rs 106.12/each					318.00
10/11/11 Cutting of shrubs from Roadway,					
14.00 Nos. of plants @ Rs 6.57/each					91.00
10/11/11 Trimming of grass and weeds.					
6.68 m ² @ Rs 2.17/m ²					14.00
10/11/11 White washing of perimeter walls of CD work.					
62.40 m ² @ Rs 16.07/m ²					1003.00
Total Rs.					55,478.00
Add 12% Contingency					6657.00
Total 12% Contingency					555.00
Less 10% R/o work					63.00
Payable					62,627.00
Total					5.1.23
SE					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Named work - Repair of Rd from					
Bhas kiya Uthar An. Km Chow					
Mahamanda to Bhas kiya Jahanpur.					
Agency - Rakesh Kumar Yadav.					
Agreement No - 1356D/2020-21					
Date of Commencement - 18/05/2020					
Actual Date of Completion - 31/03/2022					

Record Entry

(1) Restoration of road cuts					
begins with soil, masonry					
3x7.50M	0.800M	0.300M			5.40M ³
2x11.00M	0.900M	0.300M			5.94M ³
3x8.00M	0.850M	0.300M			6.12M ³
3x9.00M	0.750M	0.300M			6.08M ³
3x8.50M	0.900M	0.300M			6.89M ³
2x13.00M	0.800M	0.300M			6.24M ³
2x15.00M	0.850M	0.300M			7.65M ³
4x6.50M	0.900M	0.300M			7.02M ³
3x7.00M	0.900M	0.300M			5.67M ³
3x9.50M	0.750M	0.300M			6.41M ³
2x16.00M	0.800M	0.300M			7.68M ³
2x14.50M	0.900M	0.300M			7.83M ³
3x10.00M	0.950M	0.300M			8.55M ³
3x8.00M	0.950M	0.300M			6.84M ³
Total Qty					94.32M ³
Limit Qty					94.16M ³

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Maint of Road from Bhashiyga L Har Antim Chort Mahananda to Bhashiyga Jharkhand Agency - Rajesh Kumar Yadav. Agreement No - 13 SPD/2020-21 Date of Commencement - 18/05/2020 Actual Date of Completion - 31/03/2022					
(1) Restoration of raincuts/ berms with soil, morrum, 94.16 m ³ Q.V. T.M.B.P-58 SI-1 @Rs. 379.59/m ³ Rs. 35742.00					
(2) Making up of berms/ shoulder stripping excess soil, from the shoulder 435.87 m ² Q.V. T.M.B.P-57 SI-2 @Rs. 56.81/m ² Rs. 24763.00					
(3) Patch repair over bitumi- nious surface with 20 MM Mix seal surfacing. 72.60 m ² Q.V. T.M.B.P-59 SI-3/4 @Rs. 191.90/m ² Rs. 13932.00					
(4) Maintenance of H.P. culvert. 3.00 Mts Q.V. T.M.B.P-60 SI-4/6 @Rs. 1102.80/each Rs. 3308.00					
(5) Maintenance of Road sign. 0.19 KM Q.V. T.M.B.P-60 SI-5/8 @Rs. 1054.28/KM Rs. 200.00					
(6) Maintenance of 200 MM and KM 0.23 KM Q.V. T.M.B.P-60 SI-6/8 @Rs. 561.09/KM Rs. 129.00					

C/O Rs. 78,074.00

[illegible]